The company provides certain health insurance benefits for retired employees who meet eligibility requirements, including age, years of service
and date of hire. The costs of these benefits are accrued over the period earned.  The company's postretirement health benefit plans are not
funded.

In August 2007, the company adopted SFAS No. 158.  SFAS No. 158 requires companies to reflect the plans' funded status on their balance
sheet.  The difference between the plans' funded status and the balance sheet position is recognized, net of tax, as a component of Accumulated
Other Comprehensive Loss as of the measurement date of August 31, 2007.

The following table reflects the effect of the initial adoption of SFAS No. 158 on the company’s balance sheet (In Millions):

The deferred tax asset computed for the adoption of SFAS No. 158 excludes the Medicare Part D federal retiree subsidy that is non-taxable.

Components of net periodic benefit costs (In Millions):

Change in benefit obligation (In Millions):

Table of Contents

(11)  Retirement Benefits

Before
Adoption
of SFAS
No. 158

SFAS No.
158

Adjustment

After
Adoption
of SFAS
No. 158

Total Assets  $ 19,313.6  $ -  $ 19,313.6
Deferred income taxes   203.7   (45.5)   158.2
Other non-current liabilities   1,257.4   49.4   1,306.8
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   -   (3.9)   (3.9)
   Total Shareholders’ Equity   11,108.2   (3.9)   11,104.3

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity  $ 19,313.6  $ -  $ 19,313.6

   2007   2006   2005
Service cost  $ 13.7   $ 18.3   $ 22.0
Interest cost   22.0   21.4   23.6
Amortization of actuarial loss   5.7   8.8   10.6
Amortization of prior service cost   (4.4)   (4.1)   (3.6)
Transition obligation   -   -   4.9
Total postretirement benefit cost  $ 37.0   $ 44.4   $ 57.5

   2007   2006
Benefit obligation at September 1  $ 356.0   $ 391.8
Service cost   13.7   18.3
Interest cost   22.0   21.4
Amendments   (.1)   (5.0)
Actuarial gain   (13.9)   (62.7)